

MLP AG Wiesloch

German Securities Code 656 990 –
 ISIN DE0006569908

Notification pursuant to Article 26, Section 1 of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG)

Regionalverbandsgesellschaft mbH, Berlin, Germany, as the party obligated to report, has informed us in accordance with Article 21, Section 1 of WpHG that on May 8, 2008, its holding of voting rights in MLP AG, Wiesloch, Germany fell below the threshold of 3% and on this day amounted to 2.23 % (2,183,499 voting rights). Of these, 2.23 % (2,183,499 voting rights) were attributable to it in accordance with Article 22, Section 1, Sentence 1, No. 1 of WpHG. These voting rights attributable to it in this respect were held by the following companies which it controls, and whose holding of voting rights in MLP AG in(directly) amounted to 2.23%: Erwerbsgesellschaft der S-Finanzgruppe mbH & Co. KG, Landesbank Berlin Holding AG and Landesbank Berlin AG, Berlin.

Erwerbsgesellschaft der S-Finanzgruppe mbH & Co. KG, Berlin, Germany, as the party obligated to report, has informed us in accordance with Article 21, Section 1 of WpHG that on May 8, 2008 its holding of voting rights in MLP AG, Wiesloch, Germany fell below the threshold of 3% and on this day amounted to 2.23 % (2,183,499 voting rights). Of these, 2.23 % (2,183,499 voting rights) were attributable to it in accordance with Article 22, Section 1, Sentence 1, No. 1 of WpHG. These voting rights attributable to it in this respect were held by the following companies which it controls, and whose holding of voting rights in MLP AG in(directly) amounted to 2.23%: Landesbank Berlin Holding AG, Landesbank Berlin AG, Berlin.

Wiesloch, April 2009

MLP AG
The Executive Board

Alte Heerstr. 40 69168 Wiesloch Germany